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Date 

02/06/2025 
15/06/2025 

18/06/2025 

Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur... 

PG activity schedule: From 2nd June 2025 to 13th October 2025 

Spm 
16/06/2025 Monday 

19/06/2025 

Day 

Timing: 
10am to 

17/06/2025 Tuesday Recent Advances: Hepatitis C 

Thursday 

20/06/2025 Friday 

21/06/2025 Saturday 
23/06/2025 Monday 

30/06/2025 

24/06/2025 Tuesday 

26/06/2025 Thursday 

PG Activity timing: 2pm to 3.30pm 

Wednesday Recent Advances: AML 

27/06/2025 Friday 

Practical: 10.30am onwards 

Activity 

Monday 

Posting at Hospital Pharmacy/ Drug store 

CAL LAB 

Seminar: General Considerations in 
Antimicrobials 

Seminar: Drugs acting on Calcium channels, 
pumps and exchanges 

Recent Advances: HIV 

Short Topic: Chronopharmacology 

25/06/2025 Wednesday Seminar: Skeletal muscle relaxant 
Short Topic: Personalised medicine 

Short Topic: SGLT2 inhibitors 

Guest Lecture 

CAL LAB 

Recent Advances: Migraine 
Seminar: Role of Precision medicine in 
Rational Pharmacology 

Seminar: Chemotherapeutic approach to 
Hodgkin & Non Hodgkin lympoma 
Short Topic: WHO core indicators for Drug 
utilization studies 

SDL: Informed consent 

SDL: Systemic Review and metaanalysis 
Symposium: 
Drug therapy for dyslipidaemia 

Resident's name Moderator 

All Residents 

All Residents 

Dr. Sivasakthi 
Dr. Mrunali 

Dr. Sravan 

Dr.Devapandian 

Dr. Saksham 

Dr. Priyanka 

Dr. Deep 

All Residents 

Dr. Nimbhorkar 
Dr. Himanshu 

Dr. Gharote 
Dr. Ankush 

Dr. Sushma 

Dr. Natalia 

oso6l2o25 

Dr. Sandip 
Dr.Devapandian 
Dr. Pundlik 
Dr. Mrunali 

Dr. Priyanka 
Dr. Pruthviraj 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. 

Shamkuwar 
Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 
Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. 

Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 
Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

1 



01/07/2025 Tuesday 

03/07/2025 

04/07/2025 Friday 

07/07/2025 

02/07/2025 Wednesday Seminar: PT of Heart Failure 

Thursday 

10/07/2025 

Monday 

Thursday 

11/07/2025 Friday 

14/07/2025 Monday 

15/07/2025 Tuesday 

Seminar: PT of 

17/07/2025 Thursday 

Goiter/hypothyroidism/hyperthyroidism & 

18/07/2025 Friday 

21/07/2025 Monday 

Thyrotoxic crisis 

08/07/2025 Tuesday 

09/07/2025 Wednesday Evaluation Methods: Antidepressant drugs 

22/07/2025 Tuesday 

Short Topic: Role of Autonomic agents in 
ocular diagnosis and treatment 

Short Topic: Thiazide and related Diuretics 

Evaluation Methods: Local Anaesthetics 

Short Topic: Use of Antimicrobials in 

prophylaxis 
Evaluation Methods: Anti Infertility drugs 
SDL: Antimicrobials stewardship program and 
its implications 

CAL LAB 

Evaluation Methods: Anti Asthmatic drugs 

Seminar: PT of Iron deficiency Anenima & 
Megaloblastic Anemia 
Short Topic: Multicentric trials 

Evaluation Methods: Antiepileptic drugs 
SDL: OPPI code of drug promotional literature 

CAL LAB 

16/07/2025 Wednesday Seminar: Newer drug delivery system 
Short Topic: Loop Diuretics 

Short Topic: Vasopressin Analogues & 
Antagonists 
Short Topic: Fibrinolytics 

Seminar: Local Anaesthetics 

SDL: Drug Induced teratogenicity 
SDL: Immune checkpoint inhibitors in cancer 
CAL LAB 

Seminar: PT of Osteoporosis and drug 
affecting calcium balance 
Short Topic: Drug therapy for Pulmonary 
fibrosis 

Dr. Naresh 

Dr. Sayali 

Dr. Sairam 

Dr. Akash 

Dr. Sivasakthi 

Dr. Divya 

Dr. Sravan 

Dr. Viquar 

All Residents 

Dr. Saksham 

Dr. Deep 

Dr. Supriya 

Dr. Nimbhorkar 

Dr. Ankush 

Dr. Pruthviraj 

All Residents 

Dr. Pravin 

Dr Devapandian 
Dr.Dnyaneshwar 
Dr. Viquar 

Dr. Pundlik 

Dr. Akash 
Dr. Sushma BM 

All Residents 

Dr. Divya 

Dr. Sivasakthi 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 
Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. 
Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. 

Shamkuwar 
Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Manmde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 
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23/07/2025 Wednesday Recent Advances: Obesity 

24/07/2025 Thursday 

25/07/2025 Friday 

28/07/2025 

29/07/2025 Tuesday 

Monday 

31/07/2025 Thursday 

01/08/2025 Friday 

02/08/2025 Saturday 
04/08/2025 Monday 

05/08/2025 Tuesday 

07/08/2025 

30/07/2025 Wednesday Seminar: Drug dependence and drug 

08/08/2025 Friday 

Thursday 

11/08/2025 Monday 

13/08/2025 

12/08/2025 Tuesday 

14/08/2025 

Short Topic: Anaesthesia & Euthanasia in 
experimental animals 

Short Topic: Neurosteroids 

Recent Advances: Anticoagulants 

Thursday 

Recent Advances: Rheumatoid arthritis 

Short Topic: Role of Glutamate receptors & 
drugs modulating it 

18/08/2025 Monday 
19/08/2025 Tuesday 

CAL LAB 

Evaluation Methods: Drugs enhancing 
learning & memory 

Seminar: Newer Antimicrobials 

Recent advances: Malaria 
06/08/2025 Wednesday Seminar: NDCT 2019 

SDL: ABC& VED classification in Drug 
inventory management 

addiction 
Recent Advances: Glaucoma 

Seminar: Antiplatelets & Anticoagulants 
Short Topic: Rational Use of drugs 
Short Topic: Carbonic Anhydrase inhibitors & 
Osmotic diuretics 

Drug Review: Olezarsen (Tryngolza) 
Guest Lecture 

CAL LAB 

Drug Review: Gepotidacin (Blujepa) 
Seminar: Antiviral drugs except HIV 
Recent Advances: Fungal infections 
Short Topic: Phase 1 Clinical Trial 
SDL: N of 1 clinical trial designs 
Symposium: 
Medication errors 

Seminar: Pharmacological basis in 
management of insomnia 

Wednesday Seminar: PT of Antiepileptics 
Short Topic: CCSEA Guidelines 

Short Topic: Growth hormone analogues and 
antagonists 

Seminar: Histamine and Antihistaminics 
Recent Advances: Vaccines 
CAL LAB 

Seminar: Role of Animal toxicity studies in 
drug development 
Short Topic: Pharmacological basis in 
Management of Anxiety disorders 

Dr. Naresh 

Dr. Sravan 

Dr. Saksham 

Dr. Sairam 

Dr. Deep 
Dr. Supriya 

All Residents 

Dr. Nimbhorkar 

Dr. Sayali 

Dr. Ankita 

Dr. Ankush 

Dr. Priyanka 
Dr. Gharote 

Dr. Vaibhavi 

Dr. Pundlik 
All Residents 
All Residents 

Dr. Natalia 

Dr. Pravin 

Dr. Sayali 
Dr. Ankita 
Dr. Akash 

Dr. Divya 
Dr. Pundlik 

Dr. Priyanka 
Dr Devapandian 
Dr. Gharote 

Dr. Sayali 
Dr. Vaibhavi 

Dr. Pruthviraj 

Dr. Sairam 

Dr. Viquar 
Dr. Sushma 

Dr. Sandip 
Dr. Supriya 
All Residents 

Dr. Vaibhavi 

Dr. Ravi 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 
Dr.Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 
Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 
Dr. Kalikar 

Dr.Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 
Dr. Manmde 

Dr. Lokhande 
Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 
Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. 

Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 
Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 
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20/08/2025 Wednesday Short Topic: Enzyme therapy 

21/08/2025 

22/08/2025 

26/08/2025 

Thursday 

25/08/2025 Monday 

28/08/2025 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

29/08/2025 Friday 

02/09/2025 Tuesday 

04/09/2025 Thursday 

08/09/2025 Monday 

09/09/2025 Tuesday 

11/09/2025 Thursday 

12/09/2025 Friday 

15/09/2025 Monday 

16/09/2025 Tuesday 

Short Topic: Potassium Sparing Diuretics 

03/09/2025 Wednesday | Drug Review: Axatilimab-csfr (Niktimvo) 

18/09/2025 Thursday 

Recent Advances: Antiepileptics 
Short Topic: Chemotherapy of Amoebiasis 

19/09/2025 Friday 

Seminar: PT Infertility (Male & Female) 
Short Topic: Cannabinoids 

20/09/2025 Saturday 
22/09/2025 Monday 

CAL LAB 

Short Topic: Drug Schedules 
Short Topic: Updated Hypertension 
Guidelines 
Evaluation Methods: Antihistamine drugs 
Short Topic: Orphan drugs 

Evaluation methods: Antiparkinson drugs 

SDL: Drug targeting 

10/09/2025 Wednesday Drug Review: Tegoprazan 

Short Topic: Diagnostic uses of drugs 
Drug Review: Inavolisib (Itovebi) 

PDCCD 

Drug Review: Nipocalimab-aahu (Imaavy) 
PDCCD 
CAL LAB 

Recent Advances: Depression 
SDL: Direct Renin Inhibitors 

Recent Advances: Antisense 

Oligonucleotides, SiRNA, Aptamers 
Drug Review: Donanemab-azbt (Kisunla) 

Evaluation methods: Antihypertensive drugs 
SDL: Research fraud and misconduct 

Recent Advances: COPD 

Recent Advances: Newer Insulin preparations 
17/09/2025 Wednesday Evaluation Methods: Anti-Anxiety 

CAL LAB 

Drug Review: Suzetrigine (Journavx) 

PDCCD 

PDCCD 
SDL: Data and safety monitoring board in 
clinical trials 

PDCCD 

Guest Lecture 

CAL LAB 

Dr. Purvastha 
Dr. Mrunali 

Dr. Ritu 
Dr. Naresh 

Dr. Pravin 

Dr. Vikram 

All Residents 

Dr.Dnyaneshwar 
Dr. Ashwini 

Dr. Divya 
Dr. Sandip 

Dr. Supriya 
Dr. Natalia 

Dr. Ankita 
Dr. Gharote 

Dr. Mrunali 

Dr. Sushma 

Dr. Himanshu 

Dr.Devapandian 
All Residents 

Dr. Ravi 

Dr. Vaibhavi 

Dr. Akash 
Dr. Purvastha 

Dr. Pruthviraj 
Dr. Ritu 

Dr. Ankita 

Dr. Vikram 

All Residents 

Dr. Sandip 
Dr. Ashwini 

Dr. Pravin 

Dr.Dnyaneshwar 
Dr. Natalia 
Dr. Himanshu 

Dr. Priyanka 

All Residents 
All Residents 

Dr. Jaiswal 
Dr. Kalikar 

Dr.Shamkuwar 
Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 
Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 
Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr.Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 
Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr.Shamkuwar 
Dr. Mahatme 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 
Dr. Lokhande 
Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 
Dr. Jaiswal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr.Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 



23/09/2025 Tuesday 

25/09/2025 Thursday 

24/09/2025 WednesdayPDCCD 

26/09/2025 Friday 

29/09/2025 Monday 

30/09/2025 Tuesday 

03/10/2025 Friday 

06/10/2025 Monday 

PDCCD 

09/10/2025 Thursday 

Short Topic: Plasma expanders 

10/10/2025 Friday 

13/10/2025 Monday 

SDL: Radioimmunoassay 

Short Topic: Drugs used for MTP & PPH 
01/10/2025 Wednesday Evaluation Methods: Antianginal drugs 

Evaluation Methods: Antidiabetic drugs 

Evaluation Methods: Anti-Ulcer drugs 

CAL LAB 

PDCCD 

07/10/2025 Tuesday 

08/10/2025 Wednesday Evaluation Methods: Antipsychotic drugs 
SDL: Vitamins and Antioxidants 

Evaluation Methods: Antiarrhythmic drugs 
SDL: Experimental animals 
Symposium: 
Vaccines, Polyclonal Antibodies (Sera & IVIG), 
Monoclonal Antibodies 

SDL: Placebo and Nocebo in clinical trials 
Short Topic: Updated TB Guidelines 

Evaluation Methods: Analgesic drugs 

Symposium: 

Symposium: Dermato-pharmacology 

Dr. Sayali 
Dr. Pruthviraj 

Dr. Viquar 
Dr.Dnyaneshwar 
Dr. Sairam 

Dr. Naresh 

All Junior residents must attend practical and lecture classes. 

All Residents 

Dr. Vaibhavi 

Dr. Himanshu 

Dr. Ravi 

Dr. Purvastha 

Dr. Mrunali 

Dr. Ankita 

Dr. Natalia 

Dr. Sandip 
Dr. Himanshu 

Dr. Gharote 

Dr. Ritu 

Dr. Vikram 

Dr. Pundlik 

Dr. Ashwini 

Regulatory and Ethical framework for Dr.Dnyaneshwar 
Biosimilars and Biologics 

Dr. Sushma 

Dr. Viquar 
Dr. Akash 
Dr. Sairam 

Dr. Supriya 
Dr. Divya 
Dr. Naresh 
Dr. Pravin 

Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 

Dr. Turankar 

All residents should consult the respective PG guides/ PG teaching in- charge to know the 
specific learning objectives for seminars. 

Dr. Jaisvwal 

Dr. Kalikar 

Dr.Shamkuwar 

Dr. Mahatme 
Dr. Gosavi 

Dr. Dudhe 

Dr. Pandit 

Dr. Mamde 

Dr. Lokhande 

Dr. Meshram 
Dr. Turankar 

Dr. Jaiswal 

(PT- Pharmacotherapy, PDCCD -Post Diagnosis Clinical Case Discussion, SDL - Self Directed Learning) 

Dr. Kalikar 

Remaining thesis presentations of JR3S will be conducted on Mondays and Saturdays when 
there are no scheduled PG activities. 

Logbook and maintenance of day to day activity should be submitted to concerned PG guide 
at the end of each term. 

All residents and the moderator are reguired to attend SDL. It is optional for other faculties. 
In seminars there should be appropriate weightage given to the recent advances. 
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Rotational group leaders for this term will be Dr Sairam VN and Dr Pravin Madavi, they wil 
look into PG activity related affairs and seminar hall arrangements. 

3l6(25 

PG Incharge 

Department of Pharmacology 

GMC, Nagpur 

Prof. and Head 

Department of Pharmacology 

GMC, Nagpur 
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